
Nashville Education Community & Arts TV (NECAT)
Metropolitan Ordinance BL2010-614

3 years
11

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

2120 West End Avenue

(615) 341-1478 erin.bennett@cat.com

5/5/2015 2/5/2018

Representing:

Ms. Erin  Bennett

Nashville, TN 37203-

3901 Whitfield Avenue #12

(615) 414-4870 lasiterjohn@yahoo.com

2/2/2016 2/5/2019

Representing:

Mr. John  Lasiter

Nashville, TN 37205-

2905 Scott Avenue

(615) 927-3521 jleslie411@gmail.com

8/2/2016 2/5/2018

Representing:

Mr. Joey  Leslie

Nashville, TN 37216-

312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 3rd Floor

(615) 741-3456 gisela.moore@tn.gov

2/2/2016 2/5/2019

Representing:

Ms. Gisela  Moore

Nashville, TN 37243-

48 Music Square East

(615) 321-5080 jnorman@curb.com

11/1/2016 2/5/2019

Representing:

Mr. Jim Ed Norman

Nashville, TN 37203-

1506 Church Street #121

(615) 823-4020 info@dugardcommunications.com

5/17/2016 2/5/2017

Representing:

Ms. Perri duGard Owens

Nashville, TN 37203-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 02-Nov-16



Nashville Education Community & Arts TV (NECAT)
Metropolitan Ordinance BL2010-614

3 years
11

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

1436 Shelton Avenue

(615) 730-5065 cuimreach@yahoo.com

3/3/2015 2/5/2018

Representing:

Mr. Tyler  Pittman

Nashville, TN 37216-

1407 Arbor Creek Lane

(615) 928-7809 aqiyla.reed@yahoo.com

2/2/2016 2/5/2017

Representing:

Ms. Aqiyla  Reed

Nashville, TN 37217-

4317 Glen Eden Drive

(615) 373-9221 rowan.mark@gmail.com

2/2/2016 2/5/2019

Representing:

Mr. Mark  Rowan

Nashville, TN 37205-

708 Sugarmill Trail

(615) 941-5376 roderickspann@comcast.net

7/7/2015 2/5/2018

Representing:

Mr. Roderick V. Spann

Nashville, TN 37211-

1 Nissan Way

(615) 585-0341 caroline.sprouse@nissan-usa.com

7/5/2016 5/5/2017

Representing:

Ms. Caroline  Sprouse

Franklin, TN 37067-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 02-Nov-16


